505683493 09/20/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5730301

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL KUSICK	08/21/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CELLAR SOLUTIONS INC.
Street Address:	101-19099 25TH AVENUE
City:	SURREY, BRITISH COLUMBIA
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	V3S 3X1
Name:	9300-5965 QUÉBEC INC.
Street Address:	508-90 RUE PRINCE
City:	MONTRÉAL, QUÉBEC
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H3C 2M8

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16313966

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)358-3351

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2483584400

Email: atanner@brookskushman.com
Correspondent Name: BROOKS KUSHMAN P.C.
Address Line 1: 1000 TOWN CENTER

Address Line 2: TWENTY-SECOND FLOOR

Address Line 4: SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075-1238

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ROBIC0132PUSA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIN K. BOWLES
SIGNATURE:	/Erin K. Bowles/
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2019

PATENT REEL: 050456 FRAME: 0874

505683493

Total Attachments: 1

source=ROBIC0132PUSA_Assignment_signed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050456 FRAME: 0875

Attorney Docket Number

ROBIC0132PUSA 018018-0005

ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 C.F.R. 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 C.F.R. 1.76)

Title of Invention	SHELVING SYSTEM FOR CELLAR	
As a below named invent	e, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration is directe	d in:	
The site	sched application, or	
36/3	States application or PCT international application number 3.966 filed on 12/28/2018 n of the application filing date and number when they become	(I hereby authorize the known.)
The above-identified appl	ication was made or authorized to be made by me.	
	pinal inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention eviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified a	
I am aware of the daty to as defined in 37 C.F.R. §	disclose to the U.S. Parent and Trademark Office all informati 1.56.	ion known to me to be material to patent
corporation organized un Prince Montréal, Québes representatives, my entire application including the receive Letters Patent for name, at its or their ele- representatives, all rights including all applications and relasue applications.	61-19099 25th Avenue Surrey, British Columbia V3S 3X I existing under the laws of the state or country of Canada. H3C 2M8 Canada hereinafter referred to as the ASSICI right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the invergit of said ASSIGNEES, its successors, assigns or other legard inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countricion, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIC of priority, including any provisional applications, in and to a claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, con	and having a piace of business at 50%- NEES, its successors, assigns or other rentions and discoveries in the above-ide gal representatives to make applications es in its or their own name or names, or INEES, its successors, assigns or other aid inventions and discoveries in all countinuations-in-part, divisionals, mexamin
applications for Letters	syself, my beirs, successors, assigns or other legal represents Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries ors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessar	and to perform any and all acts which
And I hereby represent an	d warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with 6	he rights gramed herein.
	at any willful false statement made in this declaration is a than five (5) years or both.	punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1901 by f
LEGAL NAME OF INVI Inventor: <u>Michael</u> ** Signature:	28.TOR 1000	8/21/2019
Page 1 (Symplemental Sh	eet with Additional Joint Inventors is attached if necessary)	
Control of the contro		

PATENT REEL: 050456 FRAME: 0876

RECORDED: 09/20/2019